



Chelsea Public Schools
Almi G. Abeyta, Ed.D.
Superintendent

October 27, 2020

Dear Families,

I am writing to inform you that one of our food service employees stationed at the Voke Park distribution site has tested positive for COVID-19. Anyone who received a breakfast or lunch at the Voke Park between October 19 and October 21 is encouraged to get tested. Please be assured that proper protocols have been followed.

We cannot provide specific information about the staff member involved, but we are working with the individual's family to provide them with information and support.

Please be assured that we have a comprehensive set of protocols for various scenarios related to suspected and confirmed cases of COVID-19. Our staff have been closely adhering to the safety protocols, including mask wearing, hand washing, physical distancing, and daily symptom screening. We are grateful to our staff for their continued vigilance and cooperation. These measures, taken in combination, greatly reduce the risk of transmission.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us at 617-466-4477. For more information on COVID-19 symptoms and testing, visit: <https://www.mass.gov/info-details/about-covid-19-testing>.

You can also find a map of testing sites [here](#).

Thank you for your continued support,

Almi G. Abeyta

Dr. Almi G. Abeyta



Escuelas Públicas de Chelsea
Almi G. Abeyta, Ed.D.
Superintendente

27 de octubre de 2020

Estimadas Familias,

Le escribo para informarle que uno de nuestros empleados de servicio de alimentos estacionado en el sitio de distribución de “Voke Park” ha dado positivo por COVID-19. Cualquier persona que haya recibido un desayuno o almuerzo en el “Voke Park” entre el 19 de octubre y el 21 de octubre puede hacerse la prueba. Tenga la seguridad de que se han seguido los protocolos adecuados.

No podemos proporcionar información específica sobre el miembro del personal involucrado, pero estamos trabajando con la familia del individuo para brindarles información y apoyo.

Tenga la seguridad de que tenemos un conjunto completo de protocolos para varios escenarios relacionados con casos sospechosos y confirmados de COVID-19. Nuestro personal se ha adherido estrictamente a los protocolos de seguridad, incluido el uso de mascarillas, el lavado de manos, el distanciamiento físico y la detección diaria de síntomas. Agradecemos a nuestro personal su constante vigilancia y cooperación. Estas medidas, tomadas en combinación, reducen en gran medida el riesgo de transmisión.

Si tiene alguna pregunta o inquietud, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros al 617-466-4477. Para obtener más información sobre los síntomas y las pruebas de COVID-19, visite: <https://www.mass.gov/info-details/about-covid-19-testing>.

También puede encontrar un mapa de los sitios de prueba aquí.

Gracias por su continuo apoyo,

Almi G. Abeyta

Dr. Almi G. Abeyta